transactions. The Company has elected to apply the de-recognition provisions of Ind AS 109, ‘Financial
Instruments’ prospectively from the date of transition to Ind AS.

B Reconciliations between previous GAAP and Ind AS

Ind AS 101, ‘First-time Adoption of Indian Accounting Standards’ requires an entity to reconcile equity,
total comprehensive income and cash flows for prior years/periods. The following tables represent the
reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information (cont'd)
(All amounts in ₹ lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

B Reconciliations between previous GAAP and Ind AS (contn.)

Notes to first time
adoption IGAAP* Ind AS

adjustments Ind AS IGAAP* Ind AS
adjustments Ind AS

ASSETS
Non-current assets
(a) Capital work-in-progress 115.27   -   115.27   115.27   -   115.27
(b) Financial assets

(i) Loans -   -   -   -   -   -
(c) Other non-current assets 5,238.03   25.17   5,263.20   5,238.03   (19.26)   5,257.29

5,353.30   25.17   5,378.47   5,353.30   (19.26)   5,372.56
Current Assets
(a) Financial assets

(i) Cash and cash equivalents 1.67   -   1.67   2.60   -   2.60
(b) Current tax asset (net) -   -   -   0.69   -   0.69
(c) Loans and advances 3 25.17   (25.17)   -   -   -
(c) Other current assets 3 -   -   -   19.26   19.26   -

26.84   (25.17)   1.67   22.55   19.26   3.29
Total Assets 5,380.14   -   5,380.14   5,375.85   -   5,375.85

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
(a) Share capital 62.64 -   62.64   62.64 -   62.64
(b) Other equity 1,2 (75.94)   2,370.33   2,294.39   (70.29)   (46.90)   (23.39)
Total Equity (13.30)   2,370.33   2,357.03   (7.65)   (46.90)   39.25

Non-current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings 1 5,385.93   (2,370.33)   3,015.60   5,277.85   46.90   5,230.95
(ii) Other financial liabilitis 3 -   -   -   -   (60.26)   60.26

5,385.93   (2,370.33)   3,015.60   5,277.85   (13.36)   5,291.21
Current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Trade payables
 - total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises
 - total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro
enterprises and small enterprises 7.29   -   7.29   44.54   -   44.54

(b) Other current liabilities 3 0.22 -   0.22   61.11   60.26   0.85
7.51   -   7.51   105.65   60.26   45.39

Total Equity and liabilities 5,380.14   -   5,380.14   5,375.85   -   5,375.85

*The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

Annual Report-2022-23

As at 01st April 2021As at 31st March 2022

Assetz Industrial Parks Private Limited

Page 67 of 71

Annual Report 2022-23
Assetz Industrial Parks Private Limited

Page 68 of 71

Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information (cont'd)
(All amounts in ₹ lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

B Reconciliations between previous GAAP and Ind AS (Cont.)

b) Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31stMarch 2022 as previously
reported under IGAAP and Ind AS:

   As at 31stMarch 2022

Particulars
Notes to
first time
adoption

 IGAAP Ind AS
Adjustments

Ind AS

Revenue
Revenue from operations   - - -
Other Income   0.02  0.02
Total Revenue   0.02 - 0.02

Expenses
Finance cost 2  - 420.03 420.03
Employee benefit expense   - - -
Other expenses   5.68 - 5.68
Total Expenses   5.68 420.03 425.71

Loss Before Tax   (5.66) (420.03) (425.69)

Tax expense:
- Current tax   - - -
- Deferred tax   - - -
- Tax adjustments of earlier years   - -
Loss after tax   (5.66) (420.03) (425.69)

c) Reconciliation of total equity as at 31stMarch 2022 and 01stApril 2021

Particulars

Notes to
first time
adoption

31st March
2022

01st April
2021

Total Equity (Shareholder's funds) as per previous
GAAP   (386.44) (7.65)

   (386.44) (7.65)
 Adjustments

Gain on extinguishment of financial liability
(refer note 11)   1 581.20 -

 Equity component of compound financial instrument   1 2,162.27 46.90

 Total adjustments   2,743.47 46.90

 Total Equity as per Ind AS   2,357.03 39.25

d) Reconciliation of Statement of Cash Flow for the year ended 31st March 2022

Particulars

As per
Previous
GAAP

Ind AS
adjustments

Ind AS

Net cash (used in)/generated from operating
activities   (109.02) (60.26) (48.75)
Net cash generated from investing activities   0.02 60.26 -60.24
Net cash used in financing activities   108.07 - 108.07

Annual Report 2022-23
Assetz Industrial Parks Private Limited

Page 69 of 71

Net (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents   (0.93) - (0.93)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of
the year   2.60 - 2.60
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the
year   1.67 - 1.67

27 First time adoption of Ind AS (cont'd)

1   Compulsorily Convertible Debentures (“CCDs”)

Under the previous GAAP, this instrument was classified as borrowing. Each CCD is to be converted to
equity shares as per details mentioned in Note No.10. Instrument also carries a coupon rate of 11% that
is accrued on a monthly basis. This instrument is treated as compound financial instrument under Ind AS
32 and accordingly the equity and liability components are split as follows:

- the discounted future cash flows of expected interest payouts classified as financial liability as at
transition date